Code TIP

Company name Tin Nghia Industrial Park Development Joint Stock Company

Date 11/14/2024

Subject BOD resolution dated November 14, 2024

Content:

On November 14, 2024, Tin Nghia Industrial Park Development Joint Stock Company announces the Board resolution. Accordingly, the Board of Directors approved the policy of loan contract extension between Tin Nghia Industrial Park Development Joint Stock Company and Phuoc Tan Construction and Trading Joint Stock Company with total amount of VND21,822,193,732.